

CHECK IN: Check in at the Bridgeport Motorcycle Jamboree Booth at the courthouse to receive your poker run form. Open Friday 10-5, Saturday 10-5 and Sunday 10-12.

TIME: Poker run starts Friday, June 9th at 10am and ends Sunday, June 11 at 12pm. All poker forms must be turned into the Bridgeport Motorcycle Jamboree check-in booth by 12 noon on Sunday to be eligible for the 1st place prize.

LOCATIONS:	RHINO'S BAR & GRILLE	TWIN LAKES RESORT	MOUNTAIN VIEW BBQ	CG BAR	TIGER BAR
	226 Main St Bridgeport, CA	10316 Twin Lakes Rd Bridgeport, CA	106834 US 395 Coleville, CA	2822 NV-208 Wellington, NV	2620 CA-158 June Lake, CA
	51,	31 7	,	5 ,	,

ENTRY: \$50 (Includes T-shirt and Commemorative Pin^{*})

1ST PLACE POKER HAND PRIZE: \$500

PLEASE FILL OUT ONE FORM PER PERSON:

Name												
Address												
City				State				ZIP				
Email Phone												
Circle one shirt size: MEN'S	М	L	XL	XXL		WOMEN'S	S	М	L	XL	XXL	
		Poke	er Run	Entry*: \$	650							
T-shirt and Pin Only*: \$40												
Bridgeport Cham	ber c	of Cor	mmerc	e Donati	ion:							
				TOTAL	.: \$							

Completed forms can be emailed to BridgeportMotorcycleJamboree@gmail.com or mailed to PO BOX 541, Bridgeport, CA 93517. Cash or check only. Please make checks payable to Bridgeport Chamber of Commerce.

PIN AND T-SHIRT CAN ONLY BE GUARANTEED IF YOU SIGN UP BEFORE MAY 24

All registered vehicles must carry motorcycle liability insurance coverage with minimum limits of \$15,000/\$30,000 bodily injury and \$10,000 property damage or statutory limit in the state of motorcycle registration. The undersigned acknowledges and understands that no insurance is available for coverage unless otherwise provided by private insurance obtained by the Undersigned.

ENTRY & ADVERTISING RELEASE: In consideration of this entry, bike owner and partner agree to permit Bridgeport Motorcycle Jamboree the use of their name and pictures, and pictures of their bike for publicity advertising, and commercial purposes before, during and after the event and do hereby relinquish any rights whatsoever to any photos taken in connection with the event, and give permission to Bridgeport Motorcycle Jamboree to publish or sell or otherwise dispose of said photographs. All publicity and advertising rights reserved by Bridgeport Motorcycle Jamboree.

OPERATION: Event management reserves the right to restrict entrants to acceptable behavior during all activities of Bridgeport Motorcycle Jamboree. If for any reason, an entrant or his/her motorcycle, their appearance or conduct are deemed objectionable by event management, entrant and motorcycle will be subject to eviction from the premises. This reservation includes persons, things, conduct, unnecessary tire spins, printed matter, or any act or item of poor conduct which the management considers objectionable to the event's wellbeing. In the case of eviction or restriction, Bridgeport Motorcycle Jamboree is not liable for refunding entry fees except at its own discretion.

LIABILITY: The undersigned acknowledges that the County of Mono, the town of Bridgeport, Bridgeport Chamber of Commerce, Bridgeport Motorcycle Jamboree, Caltrans, NDOT, California Highway Patrol, Mono County Sheriff Department, Rhinos Bar and Grille, Twin Lakes Resort, CG Bar, Tiger Bar, Mountain View BBQ, Bridgeport Wild Hogs, and their Board members, directors, members, sponsors, officers, agents, staff and employees (collectively Bridgeport Motorcycle Jamboree) have no control, or ability to control over, the acts of participants in the motorcycle event sponsored by Bridgeport Motorcycle Jamboree and Bridgeport Chamber of Commerce. The undersigned participation in the hereby agrees to release, acquit, discharge, indemnify, defend, and hold Bridgeport Motorcycle Jamboree free and harmless from any and all liability, damage, injury (to persons or property) or otherwise that may be sustained or incurred by reason of, or during the undersigned's participation in the events.

I HAVE READ AND AGREED TO ALL CONDITIONS OF THE BRIDGEPORT MOTORCYCLE JAMBOREE APPLICATION AND TO RULES GOVERNING THE EVENT AS SET FORTH ON THIS FORM AND AGREE TO OBSERVE ALL THE RULES AND DECISIONS OF THE EVENT MANAGEMENT.

Print Name